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ST. SAN FRANCISCO (94112) TEL. (415) 58G-71005620 MISSION ST. SAN FRANCISCO (94112)

O
o

SOCIAL SERVICE AGKSCVeS-COtlTD
Catholk SociBl S*rvic« (Br) 7U Market St Rm

814

Cathobc Social 8*nric« Of Su Pranbaco 22U
Hayaa St

Caatroda Cambio 3424 19th St

Childran'i Righta Group 693 Muaion St Rm 600

Chinatown Child [>*velopinant Center 1007

Kaamy St

Oawlay Gina A 360 Pamaaaua Av Rm 606

Conunitta To Oefaod Raproductive Righta 4079a

24th St

Cotnmittee To Raicvolva Ez-Ofrandera 944

Markat St Rm 607
Conununity Mental Health Service fDiat 6) 2146

19th Av Rm 3 4

Comprahannva Health Sarvicaa Inc 747 Front St

3d n
Daa Action 4079b 24th St

Economic Opportunity Council (Bamal Hu Ofc)

434 Cortland Av
IDGEWOOD CHILDREN^ HOM^ IWI

VkMiU St (94116) Tal M1-S11I

Epatein Rayna Gold 2203 Webat«r St

Family Kaaourca Devalopmant Agency 2940 16th

St Rm 320
Frvaer Gloria 1721 Scott St

Gibaon Dorothy E 2363 California St

Ginaberg Howard 390 Laurel St

Golden Gate For Seniora 637 S Van Naas Av
Goldengate Gay Liberation Houae 944 Market St

Rm 612
Gray Naomi Aaaodataa 301 QemeDt St

Howard Street Detoi Program 1176 Howard St

Human Reaourcaa Corp 2940 16th St Rm 304

Image De California 3004 16th St Rm 104

Internationa] Rehabilitation Aaaociataa Inc 690
Market St Rm 406

larael HiaUdrut Campaign 760 Flood Bldg

Kai Mmg Head Start 960 PowaU St

Keyaa Margt 736 Bay St

Legal Aid Society 693 Miaaion St Second Fl

Uvine Wendy M 2203 WabMer St

Liberation Houae Service Center 1347 Diviaadero

St

Mandala Houae 921 Lincoln Way
Maniar Judith 399 Laurel St

Miaaion Council On Alcohol Abuae (Corporation)

3690 18th St

Momingside-Dewey St Home For Girla 672
Dewey Blvd

Morriaania Weat Inc Community Serv 2201 Buah
St

Mount Saint Joaeph Home For Girla 414 Dewey
Blvd

National Canter For Youth Uw 693 Miaaion St
6th Fl

National Council On AJcoholiam 2131 Union St

Apt 1 2

North Of Market Senior Service Center 333 Turk
St

Northeaat Comm Mental Hlth Serv (Criminal
Juatice) 16b Boardman PI

Northern California Food Network 944 Market St

4thfl

Odyaaey Houae 2163 Grove St
Opavig SuMn M 2604 Clay St

Paralyied Velerana Of America Inc 211 Main St
Patienta' RighU Advocacy Servicea 2626 24th St
People or Purpoee 660 York St

Popper Paul 3626 Sacramento St

Population Inatitute 1111 Kearny St
Profeaaional RetirenMnt Servicea 47 Kearny St

Rm 803
Progreai Houae 67& Belvedere St
Project Bridgeway 242 Turk St

Raphall Houae 1066 Sutter St

Reality Houae Weat 102 Baker St

Robina Joyce 1686 Union St Suita 4

Rothachild Artene 358 Walnut St

Ruaaian Amreican Community Servicea 6200
Geary Blvd Rm 106

Saint Vincent De Paui Society (Osanam Center)
1176 Howard St

Sandnar Mary H Mra 122 Edgewood Av
San Frmndaco Boya' Home 1000 Cabrillo St
San Franciaco Center For The Diaabled 814

Miaaion St 2d Fl

San Franciaco Child Abuae Council 4003 24th St
San Fnnciaco Community Rehab Workahop l9l

8th St

San Franciaco Independent Living Program 814
Miaaion St 2d Ft

San Franciaco National Federation Of The Bd 990
Geary St Apt 101

San Franciaco Senior EacortOutreach Project 216
Jonea St

Self Help For The Elderly S F Council Of
Chujvhea 960 Stockton St Rm 418

Shrader Houae 60 Shrader St
Single Parent Reaourte Center-Child (Tare Center

3896 24th St

Smelaer H M 1016 Four Fifty Sutter Big
Sunny HiUa Childreni Servicee 3040 Cabrillo St
Survival Halfway Houae 7&8 Haighl St
Travelers Aid Soaety 944 Market St Rm 617
TRAVELERS AID SOCIETY OP SAN

PRANCISCO, 38 Haaon SC Tal (416)

781 •4738 124 Houra)
Walah Gary 4328 18th St
Weatem AddiUon Center For Alcoholic Problema

1838 Geary Blvd
Waetem Gerontological Society 786 Market St Rm

1114

Women In Community Sarvicaa 60 Oak St Suite
601

SOLAR ENERGY EQUIPlklENT

Solar Skylighta Inc 390 Kanaaa St

SOLAR ENERGY RESEARCH
AND DEVELOPMENT

larael Solar Engery Co 1644 Lombard St

Solar Center The 62 Townaend St

SOUND SYSTTEMS AND
EQUIPMENT

Butten Sound Co 263 Connecticut St

California Sound Engineera 476 Bameveld Av
Clear Com (Div Of Lumiere Prod Inc) 769

Harriaon St

Gear Sound By Carloa k Star 2438 California St

Coaat Recorder! Inc 1340 Miaaion St

D S F Speaker Syatema 141 King St

Edwarda Phil Recording! 1338a Miaaion St

Hanaonic-Garretaon Sound Service 112 MofTitt St

Harmony Stereo Inc 222 Weat Portal Av
Langevin (^ Inc 1060 Howard St
LiBtening Poal The 2222 Fillmore St

McCUNE HARRY SOUND SERVICE. 961

Howard St (94103) Tel 14ISI 777-2700

Pacific Stereo 3366 Geary Blvd

Poor Richard'e Sterw & TV 6716 Geary Blvd

Shoreline Stereo 4128 Geary Blvd
Sound Geneaia 2001 Bryant St

Sound On Suge 644 Bryant St

Sound Systema 426 Waahington St

Tokyo Electronics Corp 222 Kearny St Ist Fl

World Of Sound 1900 Van Neaa Av

SOY BEAN PRODUCTS

Arumaya Incorporated (FOOD) 95 Boutwell St

SPICES—WHOL
Armanino And Son Inc 1970 Carroll Av
Cameo Coffee Tea A Spice Co 631 Caatro St

Firat Spice Mixing Co 186 Arkanaoa St

Pompadour Producta 280 Weatem Mdae Mart
San Franciaco Spice Co 140 Induatrial St

Spice lalanda 860 Montgomery St 3d Fl

Spice Producta Co (Div Farmer Broa (Toffee Co)

480 Toland St

SPONGES AND CHAMOIS-
IMPORTERS AND WHOL

California Chamoia & Sponge Co Inc 270 Western
Mdae Mart

Weatem Sponge Producta 460 Townaend St

SPORTING GOODS MFRS

Haico Producta 2 L^guna St

Koret Of California (Div Of Koracorp Induatriee)

611 Miaaion St

Maglea Golf Repair ft Mfg 3276 San Bruno Av

SPORTING GOODS—RETAIL
A M S Incorporated 39 Dorman Av
AMERICAN FENCERS SUPPLY CO. I ISO

Polaom St 194103) Tel I4IBI 8A3-79II
Athletes turner U S A 327 Kearny St

Bald Eagle Sporting Gooda 461 Cortland Av
Bamboo Reef Enterprisea Inc 684 4th St

Bauer Eddie Inc 120 Kearny St

Bellwether 1161 Miaaion St

Blind Sports Inc 1628a Balboa St

Borelti's Sporting Gooda 4U7 Miaaion St

California Preciaion Skateboards 1414 9th Av
Competitive Sports GoU 104 1st St

Ooherty k Dunne Sporting Gooda 2336 Chestnut
St

FTC Cyclery 1608 Franklin St

F T C Ski A Sporta 1698 Buah St
Financial Diatrict Tennis & Squash Shop 61

Belden St

Flying Goose SporUng Gooda Co 1666 Taraval St
Fraaer-Edwarda Whae 266 Florida St

G & M Salaa 1667 Market St

C^lden Gate Park Tennis Pro Shop Golden Gate
Park Pos 3

Gordon's Comer 304 Clement St

Hagermeister-Lert Inc 346 4th St

Harding Park Pro Shop Harding Rd
Hirach & Price Sporting Gooda 664 Market St Rm

214

Kaplan'a 1066 Market St

Kennedy's Tennis Pro Shop The 1298 12th Av
Klein Sport Shop 900 North Point St

Lincoln Park Golf Shop 34th Av NW Cor
Clement

Locker Room The 774 Market St

Locker Room The pier 39 The Embarcadero N
Strwy 3

Louie's Tennis Shop 1821 Balboa St
Marina SporU Center 3344 Steiner St

Marina Tennis & Running Shop 1798 Filbert St
Merchandiaera II 343 Golden Gate Av
MODERN BAIT * TACKLE SHOP, 2976

Ml^oB St (94110) Tel (418) 8X4-6460 (See
Index To Advertlaen)

MounUin Shop Inc The 228 Grant Av 2d Fl

Municipal Bait & Sport Shop 3098 Polk St

Nevin All Sur Sporting Goods 1499 Noriega St
Nevin Allatar Sporting Goods 239 Weat Portal Av
NEW ENGLAND DIVERS INC. 110

Embarcadero At Mladon 194111) Tel
1410) 434-36)4 (See Index To AdvertlMi*)

New World Outfittera 1066 Market St

Olympic Sporting (Sooda 2241 Market St
Park Preaidio Sporting Gooda 162 Clement St

SPORTING GOODS^RETAIU-CONTD
PEPE IMPORTS LEATHER A SPORTING

GOODS. 3212 X4th St (94110) Tel (416)

SS6-3648

Pioneer Oub Supply 1063 Howard St

PORTOLA ACE HARDWARE. Z6«S Bma
Bruno Av 194134) Tel 468-1771 (See
Index To Adverttoere)

Runner'a Feet 9 Sutter St Rm 203
San Franciaco Archery Shop 2115 Taraval St

San Francisco Sporting House 1909 Union St

Sherwood Don Golf A Tennia World 256 Grant
Av

Ski Circua 3121 Uguna St

Ski Pitt The 1341 Taraval St

Smilie Co The 676 Howard St

Smith's Phil Basketball Court 1901 Balboa St
Smith's Phil Baaketball Court No 2 1628

Califomia St

Snowden-Mise Sporta 3 Embarcadero Center

Sport Kiahing Center The 300 Jefferaon St

SPORTS STOP THE 1662 Irvtoi St. Tel
664-4066

Sulliviin's Sport Shop 6323 Geary Blvd

Swim Ski Sporta 669 Clay St

T S Tackle Service 980 Valencia St
Taico Trading Corp 1167 Mission St

Tennis Schaack 1614 Taraval St

Vertex Ski & Sport 4334 Geary Blvd

Viking SporU 1874 Market St

White Crane Supplies 47 Golden Gate Av
Wise 3149 Vicente St

SPORTING GOODS—WHOL
Billmire Co Inc 2660 3d St

Hagen Walter (jolf Co 570 Bameveld Av
Hillerich & Bradaby 685 Miaaion St

Snuggler 833 Market St Rm 620

STROH & CO
1*80 TENNESSEE ST

(941071

TELEPHONE (4IBI 826-7900

Tournament Of California 131 Mission St

Wilson Sporting C^oods (To 670 Bameveld Av

SPORTS PROMOTERS

Curtin Sports Agency Inc 31at Fl Transamerica
Pyramid

SPRAYERS

Royal Flocking Co 49 14th St

SPRAYING EQUIPMENT
MFRS

BAT Spray Equipment Co 45 Elmira St

SPRING MFRS

Nachman Corp 1720 Armatrong Av
Nachman Incorporated 1420 Carroll Av

SPRINKLER SYSTEMS—FIRE

Allan Automatic Sprinkler Corp 390 Bayshore
Blvd

American Fire Control 739 Monterey Blvd

Pacific Automatic Sprinkler Co 2601 Harriaon St

STAIR BUILDERS

Atlas Wood Form A Co 2901 22d St

Di CriaUna J A Son 350 Treat Av
MEXICO CITY COMPANY (OmamenUl

Iron) 376 Potrer* Av, Tela 861-2962 And
661-2986 (See Index To Advertlaere)

STAMP DEALERS AND
PHILATEUC SUPPLIES

American Stamp Mfg Co IS60 Market St

Bartlett Aubrey Stamps 2124 Union St

Phoenix SUmp Co 742 Market St Rm 223
SUmp A Coin Shop 5674 Mission St

Sun Philatelic Center 9 Sutter St Rm 706
Taylor Roy 1039 Phelan Bldg
United Sutes Stamp Co Inc 368 Buah St

Wolffers Richd Inc Postage Stamp Shop 127

Keamy St

STAMPING WORKS AND DIE
CUTTERS

Aronaen A Company 166 Montgomery St Rm 601
Premier Mounting A Die (^tting Co 960
Tenneaaee St

Schwaab Perma-SUmp Co 1486 Bayshore Blvd
Rm 246

Service Gold Stomping 621 Phelan Bldg
United Stamp A Die Co 633 Howard St
Weichhart Stamping Co 730 Florida St

STARCH MFRS
National Starch A (Themical Corp 736 Battery St

STATIONERS—MFG
Allied Indei Inc 231 9th St
Bradford Stationery 277 Weatem Mdae Mart

STATIONERS—MFC—CONTD
CROCKER H S COMPANY INC, 1900

Bryant St (94103) Tel Ml-48a0

GLENDON J F & SONS
XSSI lUrket St (94II4) Tel U*-77S2

I O P INC INTERNA'nONAL OFFICE
PRODUCTS, 490 S Aliport Blvd. S San
Frmnctoco, Ca (MOM) Tel 97»4WO0 (See
Index To Advertlaen)

Skyline Supply Inc 888 Bryant St
Univeraal Paper (Sooda Co 1409 Indiana St

STATIONERS—RETAIL

Allied Stationers 44 2d St
Bell Bazaar 3030 16th St

Blutman's Stationers 316 S Van Neaa Av
Captain's Scnbe The 1767 Union St
Chandler's Stationery 2264 Union St
C^urting's Stationery 24 Stoneatown Mall
Crocker H S Co Inc 369 Pine St Ist Fl

D B SUUoners 63 Ist St

Desk Set The 3*262 Sacramento St
Excelsior Stationery 4661 Mission St
Fat Mmg Co 903 Grant Av
Hall Of Carda Inc 40 Poet St

Halliday's Hallmark 2767 Mission St

House (^ Cards 360 Bay St

J C Paper Company 1920 Army St
Johnson's Suuonery 1334 Polk St

Karen's Cards A GifU 842 Geary St

Kimmel'a 2144 (?hestnut St

Lynn's Hallmark Shop 2106 Chestnut St

MAS Stationery 1931 Irving St
Margaret's Sutioners 2216 Clement St

Morgan- Purcell 424 Sutter St

Morgan-Purcell Stationery 168 Sutter St
Murray Slaiionera 1656 Divisadero St

PATRICK A CO. Main OfRoe 660 Market
St (94104). Tel 3»t-M40

Perkov N A Corp 684 Valencia St

Plaza Stationer* 2001 Union St

PresenU Stationery 3626 California St
Rusa Building Stationers 1168 Ruoa Bldg
Shsw-Kemer Hallmark Storv 400 Sutter St
Stevens Stationeera 7 l«t St

Sunset Stationery A Office SuppUee 837 Irving St
V R Products 278 Post St Rm 307
Weet Portal Stationers 248 Weat Portal Av

STATIONERS-WHOL

Champion Office Producta 346 Schwann St
Country Notea 279 Western Mdae Hart
Crocker H S Co Inc 186 Weatem Mdae Mart
Deaclee De Brouwar A Co 277 Weatem Mdae
Mart

Nutter H M O 663 Mission St Rm 301

Page's Wholesale And Liquidation 1602 CThurcb St
Peteraon A Strong Inc 300 Broadway St Rm 91
SchwabacherPrey Incorporated 737 Market St

Taylor's Sandy Co 2138 Miaaion St
Willis A Pederaen 36 Tubba Rd

STATISTICIANS

California Municipal Sutistice Iitc S44 tLmmy 8t
4th Fl

STEAM FITTERS

Sav-On Machinery Co 467 9th St

STEAMBOAT LINES

Lykes Brothers Steamship Co Inc 60 CeUfonua St
Rm 2646

Nautirus Shifqiing Corp 219 World Trade Center
San Franciaco Seaport Shilling Co 460 Sanaorao

St Rm 1414

Waterman Steamahip Corp 60 California St Rm
2630

STEAMSHIP AGENTS

Abbott R B A Co Inc 260 Califomia St Rm 1006
Automar Inc 280 Califomia St Rm 1106

Bakke Steamship Corp 660 C^alifomia St 16th Fl

California Pacific Travel Service 1486 Bayshore
Blvd Rm 268

D'Amico Mediterrenaen Padfic Linee 361
California St Rm 1300

Dimond William A Co 60 Califomia St Rm 008
ECKERT OVERSEAS AGENCY INC 311

CollfomU St. Sultaa 600 And 610 (94111)

Tel 1418) 0B1-7S40
Evergreen United Corp 60 Califomia St Rm 3866
Fumeaa Interocean Corp 1001 Merchants Ezch

Bldg

KERR STEAMSHIP CO INC. I Hwket
PUxa, Suite S400 (94109) Tel (411) TM-
0900

Lilly Shipping Agendas 1 Califomia St Rm 2900
Monitor Steamship Agency Inc 1 Market Plaxa

Suite 1007

Nakamura Steamship Co 1241 Ruaa Bldg
Noonan Fred P Co Inc 1 California St Rm 3020
NORTH AMERICAN MARmME

AGENCIES, 100 CallfofnU St. Suite 1000
(94111) Tel 981-0M3 (8m Index To
Advertlaere)

Norton Lilly A Co Inc 426 Cahfomia St 6th Fl

Orient Overseas Services Inc 610 Montgomery 8t
Oveneaa Shipping (^ 1 Califomia St Rm 2290
Pacific Steamahip Agency Inc 200 Califomia St
Rm 1006

Royal Cruiae Linaa (USA) Inc 660 Akoa BuikUng
Trans Pacific TransporUtlon Co MO Califomia 8t ,

i6thn .

Tranamarine Navigstloa Corp ft World IVade I

Center Rm 260f
'

3361 MISSION ST.

LEO R. SAPIENZA, REALTY
LEO R. SAPIENZA and JOHN F. SAPIENZA, Brokers

RESIDENTIAL AND INCOME PROPERTIES - SALES AND LOANS
TEL. 648-4000


